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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:42:16AM

Assembly District 77

 13,347 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 894 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 14 FEDERAL

 248 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,503 

(14)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,489 

 8,325 MICHELE DAVILA (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,633 STEVEN L. ALFASI (REPUBLICAN)

 8,964 YADHIRA GONZALEZ-TAYLOR (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,583 NICHOLAS A. MARRICCO (REPUBLICAN)

 7,251 SOPHIA HERSHMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,150 CYNTHIA ISALES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 LISA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 27 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  34,934 

Unrecorded  23,022 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:42:16AM

Assembly District 78

 11,873 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 919 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 25 FEDERAL

 252 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,069 

(25)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,044 

 6,831 MICHELE DAVILA (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,035 STEVEN L. ALFASI (REPUBLICAN)

 7,277 YADHIRA GONZALEZ-TAYLOR (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,939 NICHOLAS A. MARRICCO (REPUBLICAN)

 5,885 SOPHIA HERSHMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,625 CYNTHIA ISALES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ARIALDI TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIAL HENRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS MENARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE M CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MISKIS T LEITNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MENARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA DELVALLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYREKE ISRAEL (WRITE-IN)

 37 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YENNIFER BLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE ARMSTRONG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  29,642 

Unrecorded  22,534 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:42:16AM

Assembly District 79

 13,183 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 930 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 8 FEDERAL

 242 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,363 

(8)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,355 

 8,332 MICHELE DAVILA (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,390 STEVEN L. ALFASI (REPUBLICAN)

 8,719 YADHIRA GONZALEZ-TAYLOR (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,385 NICHOLAS A. MARRICCO (REPUBLICAN)

 7,015 SOPHIA HERSHMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,001 CYNTHIA ISALES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 JUAN ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINA FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 33 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL FINN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  33,879 

Unrecorded  23,541 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:42:16AM

Assembly District 80

 18,022 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,368 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 40 FEDERAL

 284 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,714 

(40)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,674 

 10,131 MICHELE DAVILA (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,716 STEVEN L. ALFASI (REPUBLICAN)

 10,149 YADHIRA GONZALEZ-TAYLOR (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,704 NICHOLAS A. MARRICCO (REPUBLICAN)

 8,961 SOPHIA HERSHMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,652 CYNTHIA ISALES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AISHA LEWIS MCCOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNIE BODIELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLENE QUINONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAYTON CRADDOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON BONGINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW FREEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EPHRAM ALVERADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAMAL WALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY MAKUFA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GORGE TORDAU (WRITE-IN)

 2 ILIE BERISHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANES MORROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET SCOTT MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPHINE ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTY BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MURYNEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELBA RIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTGOMERY DELANCY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS MOSS AUBRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL E RIVAS-SANZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA TORIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTIAGO PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 68 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WANG WEIGAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:42:16AM

Assembly District 80

Total Votes  47,413 

Unrecorded  31,283 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:42:16AM

Assembly District 81

 25,415 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,042 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 142 FEDERAL

 530 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  29,129 

(142)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,987 

 17,018 MICHELE DAVILA (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,119 STEVEN L. ALFASI (REPUBLICAN)

 17,071 YADHIRA GONZALEZ-TAYLOR (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,091 NICHOLAS A. MARRICCO (REPUBLICAN)

 16,700 SOPHIA HERSHMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 15,747 CYNTHIA ISALES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADAM KOTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAINA SINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN NAZARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN GORMLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT R HUPAIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN DABOLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN VERKAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARENCE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONOR BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIAN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ARONOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUDIE SILBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAIM HERSTIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERETT STEMBRIDGE SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIONA BRADLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILEANA TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMANI WAWERV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE LISTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON SUGARMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:42:16AM

Assembly District 81

 1 JAY WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY GLUCKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY LAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY FREIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE LISTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN E MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FRANOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH ZAKHARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN BEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE THEOBALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE HALPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN CURTIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN P. KUEHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN TALLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTINA PETRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA INGRAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUCIANNA LOCROTONDO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HANSEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUELINO CALDERON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAL GORSICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELIDA VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS KONIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOELIA TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLGA TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK METELLUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERRY GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB ASTORINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM BIENEFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH KONIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAVCE GARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONNY LISTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE NICOLE CHIQUINTSEU (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN LAWRENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN DULITZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:42:16AM

Assembly District 81

 1 SYLVIA FRANKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 130 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITTORIO BOGATTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WANDA BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLOW LISTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  78,966 

Unrecorded  36,982 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:42:16AM

Assembly District 82

 28,513 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,035 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 26 FEDERAL

 401 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  30,975 

(26)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  30,949 

 14,992 MICHELE DAVILA (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,378 STEVEN L. ALFASI (REPUBLICAN)

 14,593 YADHIRA GONZALEZ-TAYLOR (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,458 NICHOLAS A. MARRICCO (REPUBLICAN)

 13,414 SOPHIA HERSHMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 13,073 CYNTHIA ISALES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANDREA PEACOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVA CAMACHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVA SHIL (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNARD HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY RADVANOVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDICE OWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY CEBEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINIC CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN WATERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAMALIEL MARRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE GRASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE HVERNAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO GUADAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES PAMENI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON BREINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FERRICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH BROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA SAPIENZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH DOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BALLERA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:42:16AM

Assembly District 82

 1 KEVIN BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KUCKY POPOVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC GJONAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE MORRISY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DUNLOA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LINARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK NANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZAGREDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL BOWDITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLE DELENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE LAMBERTSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PONEHOMI RAJBENASHI (WRITE-IN)

 2 REGINA HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GULLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM MARKBREITER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM HILLGARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TULSI GABBARD (WRITE-IN)

 99 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERNON BALYUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YONCE HITT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  75,069 

Unrecorded  48,727 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:42:16AM

Assembly District 83

 19,893 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,264 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 20 FEDERAL

 368 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,545 

(20)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,525 

 14,943 MICHELE DAVILA (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,389 STEVEN L. ALFASI (REPUBLICAN)

 14,485 YADHIRA GONZALEZ-TAYLOR (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,350 NICHOLAS A. MARRICCO (REPUBLICAN)

 13,283 SOPHIA HERSHMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 13,035 CYNTHIA ISALES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALAH CHIMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE OPOKU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JURYBETH CABRAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORENZO MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE A HURD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 34 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  58,527 

Unrecorded  27,573 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:42:16AM

Assembly District 84

 13,350 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 781 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 17 FEDERAL

 238 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,386 

(17)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,369 

 8,009 MICHELE DAVILA (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,700 STEVEN L. ALFASI (REPUBLICAN)

 8,564 YADHIRA GONZALEZ-TAYLOR (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,650 NICHOLAS A. MARRICCO (REPUBLICAN)

 6,720 SOPHIA HERSHMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,653 CYNTHIA ISALES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANN MARIE CARDENAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CORRINE KOHUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIE WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 41 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  33,344 

Unrecorded  24,132 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:42:16AM

Assembly District 85

 14,220 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 918 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 16 FEDERAL

 246 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,400 

(16)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,384 

 8,548 MICHELE DAVILA (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,852 STEVEN L. ALFASI (REPUBLICAN)

 8,874 YADHIRA GONZALEZ-TAYLOR (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,825 NICHOLAS A. MARRICCO (REPUBLICAN)

 6,925 SOPHIA HERSHMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,883 CYNTHIA ISALES (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNIE MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY DUGANDZIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO A ARES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA AGUIRRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE DIBISON (WRITE-IN)

 30 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER NESTLER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  34,952 

Unrecorded  26,584 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:42:16AM

Assembly District 86

 11,302 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 783 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 7 FEDERAL

 227 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,319 

(7)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,312 

 6,321 MICHELE DAVILA (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,676 STEVEN L. ALFASI (REPUBLICAN)

 7,195 YADHIRA GONZALEZ-TAYLOR (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,639 NICHOLAS A. MARRICCO (REPUBLICAN)

 5,421 SOPHIA HERSHMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,325 CYNTHIA ISALES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATIKA EFTIMOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAISHA CHAMBERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIESHA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM ATKINS (WRITE-IN)

 31 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,619 

Unrecorded  21,629 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:42:16AM

Assembly District 87

 16,498 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,148 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 24 FEDERAL

 329 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,999 

(24)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,975 

 10,455 MICHELE DAVILA (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,517 STEVEN L. ALFASI (REPUBLICAN)

 10,523 YADHIRA GONZALEZ-TAYLOR (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,432 NICHOLAS A. MARRICCO (REPUBLICAN)

 8,839 SOPHIA HERSHMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,598 CYNTHIA ISALES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AUBREY GREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD GIUNARELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE HELGEDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDRICK HAYEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRENIA SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYBOLA OLUSOJI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORAND FAISO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS ORTEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY BUSHWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOREEN HORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SASH BALASINKTAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAKEENA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN ZAVANOSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD BUSHWAY (WRITE-IN)

 39 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  43,423 

Unrecorded  28,477 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:42:16AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx) - Bronx County

 185,616 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 14,082 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 339 FEDERAL

 3,365 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  203,402 

(339)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  203,063 

 113,905 MICHELE DAVILA (DEMOCRATIC)

 34,405 STEVEN L. ALFASI (REPUBLICAN)

 116,414 YADHIRA GONZALEZ-TAYLOR (DEMOCRATIC)

 34,056 NICHOLAS A. MARRICCO (REPUBLICAN)

 100,414 SOPHIA HERSHMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 97,742 CYNTHIA ISALES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADAM KOTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AISHA LEWIS MCCOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAINA SINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN NAZARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA PEACOCK (WRITE-IN)

 5 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN MARIE CARDENAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNIE BODIELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIALDI TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUBREY GREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVA CAMACHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVA SHIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNARD HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY RADVANOVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN GORMLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT R HUPAIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN DABOLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN VERKAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDICE OWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY CEBEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLENE QUINONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:42:16AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 CLARENCE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAYTON CRADDOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNIE MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONOR BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CORRINE KOHUT (WRITE-IN)

 5 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALAH CHIMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIAN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ARONOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE OPOKU (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIAL HENRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINIC CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON BONGINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD GIUNARELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 5 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY DUGANDZIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW FREEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUDIE SILBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAIM HERSTIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EPHRAM ALVERADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN WATERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE HELGEDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERETT STEMBRIDGE SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO A ARES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIONA BRADLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS MENARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDRICK HAYEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRENIA SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAMAL WALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAMALIEL MARRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY MAKUFA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE GRASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE HVERNAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO GUADAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GORGE TORDAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:42:16AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 ILEANA TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 2 ILIE BERISHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMANI WAWERV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE LISTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES PAMENI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANES MORROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET SCOTT MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON BREINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON SUGARMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYBOLA OLUSOJI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY GLUCKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY LAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY FREIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE LISTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN E MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FERRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FRANOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH BROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPHINE ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH ZAKHARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA SAPIENZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JURYBETH CABRAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN BEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE THEOBALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE M CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE HALPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH DOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN CURTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BALLERA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:42:16AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 KEVIN BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN P. KUEHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN TALLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTY BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTINA PETRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KUCKY POPOVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA INGRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORAND FAISO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORENZO MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS ORTEGA (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUCIANNA LOCROTONDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC GJONAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE MORRISY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DUNLOA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LINARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MURYNEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK NANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY BUSHWAY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATIKA EFTIMOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE A HURD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELBA RIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA AGUIRRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HANSEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZAGREDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUELINO CALDERON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MISKIS T LEITNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTGOMERY DELANCY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL BOWDITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAL GORSICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELIDA VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS KONIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS MOSS AUBRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLE DELENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE LAMBERTSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOELIA TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOREEN HORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLGA TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:42:16AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 PATRICK METELLUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERRY GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MENARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PONEHOMI RAJBENASHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL E RIVAS-SANZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA TORIANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 REGINA HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GULLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB ASTORINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA DELVALLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM BIENEFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTIAGO PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH KONIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SASH BALASINKTAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAVCE GARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAKEENA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE DIBISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONNY LISTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIE WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE NICOLE CHIQUINTSEU (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN LAWRENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN ZAVANOSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN DULITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYLVIA FRANKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAISHA CHAMBERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIESHA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM MARKBREITER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINA FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD BUSHWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM ATKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM HILLGARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TULSI GABBARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYREKE ISRAEL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:42:16AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx) - Bronx County

 569 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERNON BALYUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITTORIO BOGATTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER NESTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WANDA BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WANG WEIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL FINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLOW LISTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YENNIFER BLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YONCE HITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE ARMSTRONG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  497,768 

Unrecorded  314,484 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Friday, December 2, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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